
ASCENSION PARISH

PLANT ENTERPRISES  PRODUCTION

Number of  
Producers

Units of 
Measure

Gross Farm 
ValueAcres

Yield per 
Acre

Total 
ProductionCrop 

FORESTRY
Pulpwood

Pine cords 31,644
Hardwood cords 13,149

Pulpwood (Total)  44,793
Saw Timber

Pine board feet 587,997
Hardwood board feet 1,571,128

Saw Timber (Total)  2,159,125
Total Pulpwood, Chip & Saw, 
     Saw Timber FOB Mill

$3,843,325

Total Forestry Stumpage $1,499,517
Forestry (Total) $3,843,325
FRUITS

Peaches *  5.0 bu.350.00  1,750 $52,500
Strawberries 11  7.0 flats1,241.00  8,687 $78,183

Fruits (Total)  12.0 $130,683
GREENHOUSE VEGETABLES

Tomatoes *  6,500.0 lbs.5.50  35,750 $48,263Yield / sq. ft.
Greenhouse Vegetables (Total)  6,500.0 $48,263
HAY FOR SALE

Grass *  325.0 tons3.00  975 $48,750
Hay for Sale (Total)  325.0 $48,750
HOME GARDENS 6,500 $1,950,000
NURSERY CROPS

Floraculture & Bedding 
     Plants

9 acre $137,500

Woody Ornamentals 7 acre $10,000
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ASCENSION PARISH

PLANT ENTERPRISES  PRODUCTION

Number of  
Producers

Units of 
Measure

Gross Farm 
ValueAcres

Yield per 
Acre

Total 
ProductionCrop 

NURSERY CROPS
Foliage Plants 7 acre $20,000

Nursery Crops (Total) $167,500
PECANS

Improved 30  75.0 lbs.65.00  4,875 $6,338
Native 50  160.0 lbs.50.00  8,000 $8,000

Pecans (Total)  235.0 $14,338
SOD PRODUCTION *  219.5 acre $1,185,300
SOYBEANS *  972.0 bu.20.00  19,440 $120,722
SUGARCANE

Raw Sugar 17  14,868.4 lbs.4,688.00  69,703,059 $8,468,922
Molasses  14,868.4 gal.141.00  2,096,444 $303,984

Sugarcane (Total)  14,868.4 $8,772,906
VEGETABLES

Irish Potatoes
6Fresh  1.0 cwt.165.00 $5,775 165

Irish Potatoes (Total)  1.0 $5,775
Lima Beans  4.5
Mustard (Fresh) 10  6.0 doz. bunches
Okra (Fresh) 11  5.5 bu.
Peppers  4.5
Snap Beans (Fresh) 10  5.0 bu. (30 lbs.)
Squash (Fresh)  1.5
Sweet Corn (Fresh) 6  12.0 doz. ears550.00  6,600 $23,100
Tomatoes (Field) 6  3.0 lugs (20 lbs.)650.00  1,950 $35,100

Vegetables (Total)  43.0 $63,975
TOTAL ALL PLANT ENTERPRISES $16,345,761
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ASCENSION PARISH
FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES  PRODUCTION

Number of  
Producers

Units of 
Measure

Gross Farm 
Value

Units of 
Production

Total 
ProductionFisheries 

AQUACULTURE
Crawfish (Farm) 11 lbs.1,200  186,000 $111,600Acres in Prod.

Aquaculture (Total) $111,600
FRESHWATER FISHERIES

Crawfish (Wild) ** 22 lbs. 108,000 $62,640
Freshwater Fisheries (Total) $62,640
FUR ANIMALS pelts 988 $7,252
ALLIGATORS (WILD) ft. 1,035 $21,735
HUNTING LEASES

All Other Game 25 acre12,500 $68,750No. Acres 
Leased

Hunting Leases (Total) $68,750
HONEY 12 lbs.65  7,000 $5,180No. Hives
TOTAL ALL FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES $277,157
** The marine, freshwater and oyster data presented here are for the year 2003 rather than 2004.  Release of fisheries landings data by the collecting agencies occurs 4-5 
months after the fact.  Another reporting system was used in previous years, so this year's data are not directly comparable to that of previous years.

ANIMAL ENTERPRISES  PRODUCTION

Number of  
Producers

Units of 
Measure

Gross Farm 
Value

Units of 
Production

Total 
ProductionAnimal 

CATTLE & CALVES
Steer Calves

300-400 lbs. head $752,913 1,700
500-600 lbs. head $1,565,410 2,800
600-700 lbs. head $573,300 900

Steer Calves (Total) $2,891,623
Heifer Calves

300-400 lbs. head $503,956 1,250
400-500 lbs. head $744,120 1,600
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ASCENSION PARISH

ANIMAL ENTERPRISES  PRODUCTION
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Units of 
Measure
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ProductionAnimal 

CATTLE & CALVES
500-600 lbs. head $781,196 1,480
600-700 lbs. head $227,240 380

Heifer Calves (Total) $2,256,512
Yearling Cattle

600-700 lbs. head $445,900 700
700-800 lbs. head $317,400 460

Yearling Cattle (Total) $763,300
Cow-Calf Pairs pair 600 $570,000
Cull Cows head 1,200 $492,762
Cull Bulls head 68 $62,455

Cattle & Calves (Total) 155 11,856 $7,036,652No. Cows
HORSES

Brood Mares
*Race Horses head30 $160,000 20No. Brood Mares

125Show Horses head350 $612,500 175No. Brood Mares
750Recreation Horses head1,600 $1,500,000 1,000No. Brood Mares

Brood Mares (Total) $2,272,500
Stud Fees

Race Horses mares bred4 $70,000 35No. Stallions
Show Horses mares bred35 $225,000 150No. Stallions
Recreation Horses mares bred70 $18,000 90No. Stallions

Stud Fees (Total) $313,000
Race Horses * head 15 $150,000
Show Horses 125 head 300 $1,200,000
Recreation Horses 750 head 1,500 $2,250,000

Horses (Total) $6,185,500
POULTRY
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ASCENSION PARISH

ANIMAL ENTERPRISES  PRODUCTION

Number of  
Producers

Units of 
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Units of 
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Total 
ProductionAnimal 

POULTRY
Edible Eggs 30 doz. eggs sold1,400  2,500 $2,100No. Hens

Poultry (Total) $2,100
RABBITS

Fryers 49 lbs.5,200  12,900 $10,320No. Animals
Does 10 lbs.1,200  1,400 $210No. Animals

Rabbits (Total) $10,530
SHEEP

Wool cwt.80  800 $224No. Sheared
Slaughter Lambs head 30 $3,656
Feeder Lambs head 32 $1,920
Show Lambs head 150 $41,250
Stocker Sheep head 15 $1,125
Cull Sheep head 15 $825

Sheep (Total) 9 155 $49,000No.Breeding 
Ewes

GOATS
Show Goats head 18 $3,330
Slaughter Goats head 20 $2,100
Stocker Goats head 10 $850

Goats (Total) * 40 $6,280No. Does
SWINE

Show Pigs head 180 $59,400
Feeder Pigs head 680 $31,280
Slaughter Hogs head 300 $46,800
Culls head 28 $3,136

Swine (Total) 12 165 $140,616No. Sows
TOTAL ALL ANIMAL ENTERPRISES $13,430,678
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ASCENSION PARISH
ASCENSION PARISH TOTAL $30,053,596
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